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Beim Verbau der Anhangerzugvorrichtung ist darauf zu achten, dass alle benétigten Abgassystem Hitzeschutzschilde,
abhangig nach Motorvariante, nachgeristet werden. Details zu Hitzeschutzschild siehe EPC.

When fitting the trailer towing device it has to be ensured that the entire exhaust system and relevant heat protection
shields required, depending on engine variation, are retrofitted. For details on the heat protection shields see EPC.

Lors du montage du dispositif de traction de remorque, veiller impérativement a ce que tous les systemes de gaz
d’échappement et boucliers anti-chaleur afférents au moteur soient ajoutés. Pour plus de détails concernant les boucliers
anti-chaleur, voir EPC.

Bij de montage van de trekvoorziening voor de aanhanger erop letten dat alle nodige hitteschilden voor het uitlaatgas-
systeem in afthankelijkheid van de motorvariant worden aangebracht resp. aangepast. Zie voor de details voor
het hitteschild EPC.

Ved montering af anhaengertraekanordningen skal man vaere opmaerksom pa, at alle nodvendige varmeskjold til
udstedningssystemet, afhaengigaf motortype, bliver eftermonteret. Detaljer til varmeskjold, se EPC.

Ved montasje av trekkanordningen for tilhengereskal legges merke pa, at alle nedvendige varmeskjold av avgass-systemet
suppleres, hver etter motortype. Detaljer om varmeskjold se EPC.

Nar dragningsanordningen for slapet monteras, ge akt pa att upprusta alla virmeskyddsskéldar som behdvs for avgas-
systemet och som beror pa motorvarianten. Fér detaljer angdende varmeskyddsskdlden, se EPC.

Peravaunun suojalaitteen rakenne on varmistuttava, etta kaikki moottorivaihtoehdon mukaan laaditut pakokaasujarjestelméan
kuumuudelta varoittavat taulut on asennettu takaisin. Kuumuudelta varoittavien taulujen yksityiskohdat I16ytyvat EPC:sta.

Nel montaggio del dispositivo di trazione del traino ci si assicuri, che tutti i carter di protezione dal calore dei gas di scarico
vengano adeguati in base al tipo di motore. Per dettagli sul carter protettivo dal calore si veda I'EPC.

Para la entibacion del dispositivo de remolque se debe prestar atencion a que todos los paneles de proteccion térmica
necesarios del sistema de gases de escape sean adaptados dependiendo del modelo de motor. Detalles de paneles de
proteccion térmica, véase EPC.

Com a instalagéo do dispositivo de trac¢do do reboque, é preciso ter atengédo a que sejam reinstaladas todas as placas de
proteccéo térmica do sistema de emissao de gases, que sejam necessarias. Para detalhes sobre placa de protecgao
térmica, ver EPC.

Katd tn cuvappoyn Tou pnXaviopol pupoUAKNong Tpérmel va Sidetal mpoooyry, 0To va gival OAd Ta amalToUEVA OKEMACHATA
OgPUIKNE TTPOOTACIAC TOU CUCTAHMATOG E€aywYNG aépa eEOTTAICUEVA EK TWV UOTEPWY, AVAAOYA HE TOV TUTTO TOU Kivnthpa. MNa
AEMTOPEPELEG TIEPI TOU OKEMAOHATOC BepIKNAG TpooTtaciag BAéme EPC.

Pfi montaZi tazného zarizeni privésu je treba dbat na to, aby bylo dovybaveno veskerymi potrebnymi tepelnymi
ochrannymi stity systému spalnych plyn( - zavisi na varianté motoru. Detaily k tepelnému ochrannému stitu viz EPC.

Podczas zabudowy haka holowniczego nalezy zwrdci¢ uwage, zeby nastapito dodatkowe wyposazenie we wszystkie
niezbedne tabliczki ostrzegawcze przed goracym systemem wydechowym, zaleznie od odmiany silnika.
Szczegoly dotyczace tabliczki ostrzegawczej patrz EPC.

Bir romork cekme tertibati monte edilirken, ihtiya¢c duyulan tim egzoz sistemi isiya karsi koruma yalitimlarinin donatiimig
olmasina dikkat edilmelidir. Isiya karsi koruma yalhitimi ile ilgili detaylar icin EPC’ye bakiniz.

Az utanfutd vontaté berendezés atszerelésekor arra kel vigyazni, hogy az 6sszes szilkséges kipufogérendszer hovédo
tablakat, a motor fajtajatél fliggéen, utana kell allitani. A hévédé tablardl a részleteket lasd az EPC -n.

Kod zagradivanja karnize potrebno je obratiti pozornost na to da svi nuzni sustavi ispusnih plinova budu pojac¢ani zastitom
protiv vruéine, ovisno o varijanti motora. Detalje o zastiti protiv vrucine vidi EPC.

|_|pVI MOHTa»<a Ha Ternn4ya Ha pemMmapKeTo TpFI6Ba Aa ce BHMMaBa BCUNYKU N30JTaUNOHHN ﬂeTaVIJ'IVI, HEO6XO,£I,I/IMI/I 3a 3alnTa Ha
cncTemarta 3a 0Tpa60TeHl/| rasoBe OT HaropewsAasaHe a 6'b,£laT OKOMIMNEKTOBaHM crnope BapuvaHTa Ha ABUraTtena. 3a
I'IO,EI,pO6HOCTVI OTHOCHO M30oNauynoHHnNTE p,eTaVIJ'IVI 3a 3alnTa OT HaropewiAaBaHe BUX EPC.

Pentru sustinerea provizorie a dispozitivului de remorcare se va urmari ca sistemul de evacuare a gazelor sa fie prevazut
cu indicatoare de protectie la ardere, dependent de varianta motorului. Detalii referitoare la indicatoarele de protectie,

la ardere, vezi in EPC.

Mpu KpenneHnn TAroOBO-CLENHOIo YCTPOCTBA HEOOXOANMO CleAnTb 3a TeM, YTOObI Hbla Npor3BeaeHa
AOoyKoMnnekTtauna BbIXJIOMHOW CUCTEMbI BCEMU HQOGXOAVIMbIMI/I TeNNOo3aWnTHbIMN WNTKAaMW, B 3aBUCUMOCTU OT
moamndburKauum asuratena. bonee getanbHyto MHGOPMaLMIO O TENO3aLWNTHBIX WUTKax Bbl HariaeTe B EPC.

Paremiant priekabos tempimo itaisa reikia stebéti, kad butu atnaujintos visos dél variklio iSmetamuju duju aukstos
temperaturos perspéjancios etiketés. Apie dél aukstos temperatiros perspéjancias etiketes skaitykite detaliu
kataloge EPC.

Piekabes vilcejmehanismu atbalstot ir jaseko, lai tiktu atjaunoti visi no motora varianta atkarojosies izplides gazu augstas
temperaturas bridinajuma uzraksti. Par augstas temperataras bridinajuma uzrakstiem skati detalas EPC.

Haagise veoseadme toestust tuleb jalgida, et kdik mootori variandist olenevad heitgaasislisteemi kérge temperatuuri
hoiatussildid taastatakse. Kérge temperatuuri hoiatussiltide kohta vt. detaile EPC-st.

Pri preureditvi vlecCne naprave za priklopnik morate paziti, da bodo vsi potrebni toplotni §¢itniki za sistemi izpusnih
namesceni v odvisnosti od razli¢ice motorja. Podrobnosti o toplotnih $¢itnikih glejte EPC.

Pri montazi t'azného zariadenia privesu dbajte na to, aby boli vSetky potrebné tepelné ochranné stity vyfukového systému,
ktoré su zavislé od variantu motora, dodatocne vybavené. Detaily k tepelnému ochrannému stitu vid' EPC.
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Dispositivo di traino tipo : 315 226

Per autoveicolo : GRANDLAND X
Tipo funzionale : z

Classe e tipo di attacco : A50-X
Omologazione : €24*R55 01 0429
Valore D : 10,03 kN

Carico verticale max. S : 80 kg

Larghezza rimorchiabile per Caravan e T.A.T.S. : 2,55m vedere CARTA di CIRCOLAZIONE VEICOLO (motrice) + 70cm = ...arrotondare ai 5cm
superiore (vedi D.M.28/05/85)

Massa rimorchiabile : vedi carta di circolazione dell'autoveicolo
. " Los . . AP _ _TIxC
Per verificare I'idoneita del dispositivo di traino omologato a norma CEE R55, D= - x 0,00981 < 10,03 kN
all'installazione sulla vettura su cui si intende procedere al montaggio, compi-
lare la seguente formula (se necessario declassare la massa rimorchiabile) : dove: T =Massa Complessiva Max. della motrice (in kg)

C = Massa Rimorchiabile Max. della motrice (in kg)

DA COMPILARE PER IL COLLAUDO

DICHIARAZIONE DI CORRETTO MONTAGGIO : la sottoscritta Ditta dichiara di aver montado in maniera corretta ed in conformit alle
prescrizioni sia del costruttore del veicolo che del costruttore del dispositivo stesso il seguente dispositivo di attacco meccanico :

BP0 L i TIMBRO e FIRMA

Il dispositivo di attacco sopra indicato & stato installato su autoveicolo
MOElO: et
targa:... .
Data:...ooiiiiii

Si dichiara inoltre di aver informato I'utente del veicolo sull'USO e MANUTENZIONE del dispositivo stesso.

Dispositivo di traino tipo : 315 226

Per autoveicolo : GRANDLAND X
Tipo funzionale : z

Classe e tipo di attacco : A50-X
Omologazione : e13*R55 01 4036 01
Valore D : 10,03 kN

Carico verticale max. S : 80 kg

Larghezza rimorchiabile per Caravan e T.A.T.S.: 2,55m vedere CARTA di CIRCOLAZIONE VEICOLO (motrice) + 70cm = ...arrotondare ai 5cm
superiore (vedi D.M.28/05/85)

Massa rimorchiabile : vedi carta di circolazione dell'autoveicolo
. " " . o . . _ _TxC
Per verificare I'idoneita del dispositivo di traino omologato a norma CEE R55, D= x0,00981 < 10,03 kN
all'installazione sulla vettura su cui si intende procedere al montaggio, compi-
lare la seguente formula (se necessario declassare la massa rimorchiabile) : dove: T =Massa Complessiva Max. della motrice (in kg)

C = Massa Rimorchiabile Max. della motrice (in kg)

DA COMPILARE PER IL COLLAUDO

DICHIARAZIONE DI CORRETTO MONTAGGIO : la sottoscritta Ditta dichiara di aver montado in maniera corretta ed in conformit alle
prescrizioni sia del costruttore del veicolo che del costruttore del dispositivo stesso il seguente dispositivo di attacco meccanico :

. tIpO ....... e TIMBRO e FIRMA
Il dispositivo di attacco sopra indicato & stato installato su autoveicolo

Si dichiara inoltre di aver informato I'utente del veicolo sull'USO e MANUTENZIONE del dispositivo stesso.
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Ministére du Développement durable
et des Infrastructures Registre de Commerce: B 27180
Département des Transports

snch

L-2938 Luxembourg L-5201 Sandweiler

Référence: E13*55R00*55R01*4036*01

Annexes: - Rapport Technique
- Fiche de Renseignements du constructeur Sandweiler, le 22 avril 2016
Communication concernant:? -la-délivranee-d'une-homologation
Communication concerning: approvalgranted

- I'extension d'homologation
approval extended

d'un type de dispositif ou de piéces mécaniques d’attelage en vertu du Réglement N° 55.
of a type of mechanical coupling device or component pursuant to Regulation N° 55.

Numéro d’homologation: E13*55R00*55R01*4036*01

Approval number:

Marque d'homologation: 55 R -01 4036
Approval mark:

1. Marque de fabrique ou de commerce du
dispositif ou des piéces: WESTFALIA, Monoflex, STARR
Trade name or mark of the device or component:

2. Nom du fabricant du type du dispositif ou
des piéces: 315226
Manufacturer’s name for the type of device or component:

3. Nom et adresse du fabricant: WESTFALIA-Automotive GmbH
Manufacturer's name and address: Am Sandberg 45

D-33378 Rheda-Wiedenbriick

4. Le cas échéant, nom et adresse du

représentant du constructeur: Not applicable
If applicable, name and address of manufacturer's
representative:

5. Noms et marques de fabrique d’autres
fournisseurs figurant sur le dispositif ou les
piéces: Monoflex, SIARR

Alternative supplier’s names or trade marks applied to the
device or component:

13



Part numbers: 95599833 / 95599834 / 95599893 / 95599894

9.1.

9.2.

9.2.1.

9.3.

9.3.1.

9.3.2.

14

Nom et adresse de la société ou de
I’organisme chargé de vérifier la conformité

de la production:
Name and address of company or body taking
responsibility for the conformity of production:

Soumis a I’homologation le:
Submitted for approval on:

Autorité déléguée:
Assigned authority:

Service technique chargé des essais

d’homologation:
Technical service responsible for conducting approval
tests:

Description sommaire:
Brief description:

Type et classe du dispositif et des piéces:
Type and class of device or component:

Valeurs caractéristiques:
Characteristic values:

Valeurs de base:
Primary values:

-D/Dc [kN]
-S [ke]
-Ul
VRN

Autres valeurs:
Alternative values:

-D/Dc [kN]
- S [kg]
-U[1]

-V [kN]

Pour les dispositifs et les piéces mécaniques
d’attelage de la classe A, y compris les

barres d’attelage:
For Class A mechanical coupling devices or components,
including towing brackets:

Masse maximale admissible constructeur du
véhicule [kg]:

Vehicle manufacturer’s maximum permissible vehicle
mass:

Répartition de la masse maximale

admissible du véhicule entre les essieux [kg]:
Distribution of maximum permissible vehicle mass
between the axles:

E13*55R00*55R01*4036*01

WESTFALIA-Automotive GmbH
Am Sandberg 45
D-33378 Rheda-Wiedenbriick

15.10.2015, 29.03. to 01.04.2016; 14.04.2016

Sociétée Nationale de Certification et d'Homologation

L-5230 Sandweiler

ATEELS.ar.l.
Op Huefdreisch, 14
L-6871 Wecker

Detachable coupling ball

315 226; A50-X

10,03 kN
80 kg

Not applicable

up to 2090 kg

for category M1:

front axle: min. 30% of [9.3.1], if S = 0 kg;

or min. 20% of [9.3.1.], if S >0 kg ¥
(according to item 2.4.1. of the Regulation
1230/2012/EU);

® for the exact values refer to the manufacturer's
specifications (e.g. COC paper)

for other categories: not applicable
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9.3.3.

9.34.

9.3.5.

9.3.6.

94.

10.

11.

12.

Masse maximale admissible constructeur de

la remorque [kg]:
Vehicle manufacturer’s maximum permissible towable
trailer mass:

Masse statique maximale admissible

constructeur sur la boule d’attelage [kg]:
Vehicle manufacturer’s maximum permissible static mass
on coupling ball:

Masse maximale du véhicule avec sa
carrosserie, en ordre de marche, y compris
le liquide de refroidissement, les lubrifiants,
le carburant, les outils et 1a roue de secours
(si elle est fournie), mais a I’exclusion du

conducteur [kg]:

Maximum mass of the vehicle, with bodywork, in running
order, including coolant, oils, fuel, tools and spare wheel
(if supplied) but not including driver:

Condition de charge auxquelles la hauteur
de la boule d’attelage des véhicules de la
catégorie M1 doit étre mesurée — voir

paragraphe 2 de I’appendice de I’annexe 7:
Loading condition under which the tow ball high of a
mechanical coupling device fitted to category M1 vehicles
is to be measured — see paragraph 2 of annex 7, appendix 1:

Pour les tétes d'attelage de la classe B, la téte
d'attelage est-elle destinée a étre montée sur

une remorque O1 non freinée: Oui / Non ?
For class B coupling heads, is the coupling head intended
to be fitted to an unbraked O1 trailer: Yes / No

Instructions relatives au montage du
dispositif ou les piéces d’attelage sur le
véhicule et photographies ou dessins des
points de fixation indiqués par le

constructeur du véhicule:

Instructions for the attachment of the coupling device or
component type to the vehicle and photographs or drawings
of the mounting points given by the vehicle manufacturer:

Renseignements concernant le montage de
barres ou de plaques de renfort spéciales ou
d’entretoises nécessaires a la fixation du
dispositif ou des pieces d’attelage:

Information on the fitting of any special reinforcing

brackets or plates or spacing components necessary for the
attachment of the coupling device or component:

Renseignements supplémentaires pour les
cas ou Dutilisation du dispositif ou des piéces
d’attelage est limitée a des types particuliers

du véhicule (voir annexe 5, par. 3.4.):
Additional information where the use of the coupling
device or component is restricted to special types of
vehicles (see annex 5, paragraph 3.4.):

E13*55R00*55R01*4036*01

2000 kg

1698 kg

Loading condition according annex 7, appendix 1, item
2.1.1.2.

Not applicable

Every coupling device is accompanied by installation and
operating instructions. In the case of supply for assembly-
line use by vehicle builders or bodybuilders, the
provisions of installation and operating instructions for
each coupling device can be dispensed with.

See annex MID - page 5-6.

The mechanical coupling device shall only be attached to
the mounting points indicated by the vehicle manufacturer
with the fastening elements possibly specified by the
vehicle manufacturer.

Not applicable

15
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E13*55R00%*55R01*4036*01

13. Pour les attelages a crochet de la classe K,
renseignements concernant les anneaux de

timon compatibles: Not applicable
For Class K hook type couplings, details of the drawbar
eyes suitable for use with the particular hook type:

14. Date du procés-verbal d’essai: 14.04.2016
Date of test report:
15. Numéro du procés-verbal d’essai: WAA0437B
Number of test report:
16. Emplacement de la marque d’homologation: Stamped on the manufacturer’s plate or printed on self-
Approval mark position: adhesive foil; located on the drawbeam.
17. Motif(s) de I’extension de I’homologation: Refer to Annex I1 of technical report
Reason(s) for extension of approval:
18. L'homologation:?® Granted / extended / refused-/withdrawn
Approval:
19. Fait a: Sandweiler
Place:
20. Date: 22 avril 2016
Date:
21. Signature:
Signature:
Pour le Département des Transports Pour 1a SNCH

Marco FELTES Claude LIESCH
Inspecteur Principal 1°" en rang Directeur

22. La liste des documents déposés aupreés du Service administratif qui a délivré I’homologation, qui est

annexée a la présente communication, peut étre obtenue sur demande.
The list of documents deposited with the Administration Service which has granted approval is annexed to this communication and may be
obtained on request.

See index to type-approval report

@ Rayer les mentions inutiles
Strike out what does not apply
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@ NSAI

Certification
ECE TYPE-APPROVAL CERTIFICATE

Communication concerning®  Approval-granted
Approval extended

Approvalrefused
Approval-withdrawn

of a type of mechanical coupling device or component pursuant to Regulation No.55.

Approval No: £24 55R-010429 Extension No: 07

Reason for extension: - Modjification of construction
- D and S Values increased

1. Trade name or mark of the device or component: SIARR / Westfalia / Monoflex

2. Manufacturer’s name for the type of device or component: S§1232
Non-standard coupling ball 50.

3. Manufacturer’s name and address: S.I.A.R.R. Sas
rue du General de Gaulle
F-76810 Luneray,

France.
4. If applicable, name and address of the manufacturers
representative: N/A
5. Alternative supplier’s names or trade marks applied to
the device or component: N/A
6. Name and address of the company or body taking responsibility
for the conformity of production: See 3. above
7. Submitted for approval on: 06.08.2015
8. Technical service responsible for conducting approval tests: TUV SUD Auto Service GmbH,
Westendstralse 199,
D-80686 Miinchen,
Germany.
9. Brief description
9.1 Type and class of device or component: Type: 51232
Class: A50-X

2 Strike out what does not apply.

49.49.202.02.89
CT-11-64 Rev 1

NSAL 1 Swiftsquare, Northwood, Santry, Dublin 9, Ireland. Telephone: (+353+1) 807 3800, Facsimile: 01-807 3844

17
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@ NSAI

Certification
Approval No: £24 55R-010429

9.2 Characteristic values
9.2.1 Primary values:
D: 10.03 kN
Dc: --
S: 80 kg
U: --
V: --
Alternative values:
D: 10.03 kN
Dc: -
S: 80 kg
U: --
V: --
9.3 For Class A mechanical coupling devices or components,

including towing brackets:
Vehicle manufacturer’s maximum permissible vehicle mass:

Distribution of maximum permissible vehicle mass
between the axles:

Vehicle manufacturer’s maximum permissible towable
trailer mass:

Vehicle manufacturer’s maximum permissible static mass
on coupling ball:

Maximum mass of vehicle, with bodywork, in running order,
including coolant, oils, fuel, tools and spare wheel
(if supplied)but not including driver:

Loading condition under which the tow ball height of a
mechanical coupling device fitted to category M1 vehicles is
to be measured — see paragraph 2 of annex 7, appendix 1:

9.4 For class B coupling heads, is the coupling head intended to
be fitted to an unbraked O1 trailer: (yes/no)

10. Instructions for the attachment of the coupling device or
component type to the vehicle and photographs or drawings
of the mounting points given by the manufacturer

11. Information on the fitting of any special reinforcing brackets

or plates or spacing components necessary for the attachment
of the coupling device or component:

CT-11-64 Rev 1

Extension No: 07

2090 kg

Front: 1118 kg
Back: 972kg

2000 kg

80 kg

1698 kg

Dimensions given by the vehicle

manufacturer.

N/A

See manufacturer’s documentation.

See manufacturer’s documentation.

49.49.202.02.89

NSAI 1 Swiftsquare, Northwood, Santry, Dublin 9, Ireland. Telephone: (+353+1) 807 3800, Facsimile: 01-807 3844

18
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@ NSAI

Certification

Approval No: £24 55R-010429

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19:

20.

21.

22.

Additional information where the use of coupling device or
component is restricted to special types of vehicles
- see annex 5, paragraph 3.4:

For Class K hook type couplings, details of the drawbar eyes
suitable for use with the particular hook type:

Date of test report:
Number of test report:

Approval mark position:

Reason(s) for extension of approval:
Approval granted/extended/refused/withdrawn:
Place:

Date:

Signature: m{ %‘

Extension No: 07

See manufacturer’s documentation.

N/A
09.08.2016
15-00450-CX-GBM- up to 01

Manufacturer’s plate on socket plate,
riveted.

See page 1 of certificate
Extended
Dublin

17" August, 2016

TRANSPORT
DEPARTMENT

The list of documents deposited with the Administration Service which has granted approval is annexed

to this communication and may be obtained on request.

CT-11-64 Rev 1

49.49.202.02.89

NSAL 1 Swiftsquare, Northwood, Santry, Dublin 9, Ireland. Telephone: (+353+1) 807 3800, Facsimile: 01-807 3844
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Part numbers: 95599833 / 95599834 / 95599893 / 95599894

Installation instructions /Installation only by qualified personnel

(ND Montagehandleiding/ Montage alleen door gekwalificeerd personeel

® Monteringsinstruksjon/Ma kun monteres av kvalifisert personale

@N) Asennusohje/Vain pitevin henkiloston asennettavaksi

Instrucciones de montaje/Instalacion solo por personal cualificado

GR) 0dnyicg eykaTtdoTaong/EyKaTGaTAON HOVO ATIO EISIKEUPEVO TIPOCWITTIKG

Instrukcja montazu/Montaz tylko przez wykwalifikowany personel

® Beépitési utmutato /A beszerelést csak szakképzett személyzet végezheti

WHcTpyKums 9a moHTax/MoHTax camo oT KBanuduumpaH nepcoHan

@ Montavimo informacija/ Montuoti leidziama tik kvalifikuotam personalui

@&SD Paigaldusjuhend/Paigaldada tohib ainult kvalifitseeritud tootaja

@ Montazny navod/ Instalaciu smie vykonavat’ len kvalifikovany personal

—» www.ifz-berlin.de/#/instructions

Opel Automobile GmbH
95 527 016 02/2019 D-65423 Riisselsheim Germany
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2

Color Table

GB D E F ! P NL DK
BU | Biue Blau Azul Bleu Blu Azul Blauw Bla
BK | Btack Schwarz Negro Noir Nero Preto Zwart Sort
BN | Brown Braun Marrén Marron Marrone Castanho Bruin Brun
GN | Green Grin Verde Vert Verde Verde Groen Gran
GY Grey Grau Gris Gris Grigio Cinzento Grils Gra
NO | Natural coiour | Naturfarben | Color natural Nature Colori naturali § Cores naturais Naturel Naturfarvet
OG| orange Orange Naranja Orange Arancione Laranja QOranje Qrange
PK | pink Rosa Rosa Rose Rosa Rosa Rosé Rosa
RD | Red Hot Rojo Rouge Rosso Vermelho Rood Red
WH| white Weif3 Blanco Blanc Bianco Branco Wit Hvid
YE | vellow Gelb Amarillo Jauna Giallo Amarelo Geel Gul
VT | vilet Violett Violeta Violet Viola Violeta Violet Violet
N S SF CZ H PL GR
BU | 81 Bia Sininen Modré Kék Niebieska MriAe
BK | son Svart Musta Cerna Fekete Czarna Malpo
BN | Brun Brun Ruskea Hn&da Bamna Brazowa Kapé
GN | Grenn Grin Vihred Zelan4 Z8ld Zislona Mpaowo
GY jGra Gra Harmaa Sedd Szlirke Szara Kpt
NGO Natutfarger Naturfarger Luonnonvéar Prirodni barva | Természetes szind | Barwy naturaine | Guoka yxpoparta
OG Crange Orange Oranssi Oranzova Narancs Pomarafczowa | MNopTokahi
PK | rRosa Rosa Rosa RiZova Rézsaszin Rézowa Pol
BD | Reo Rod Punainen Cervena Piros Czerwona KOxiivo
WH | Hvit vit Valkoinen Bila Fehér Biata Azukd
YE | Gu Gul Keitainen Zluta Sérga Zota Kitpivo
VT {Fiolett Violett Violetti Fialova Ibolyakék Fioletowa Mo
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38
MDI
TIS 2 WEB SPS
Z6 Change Vehicle Options
é% : - Add Trailer Hitch - Normal
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